

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT,
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE ELECTRICITY ACT 2003,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Electricity Case No. 695 of 2017
CIS 1728 of 2017

Order no. 08

Dated 11.04.2019

The Investigating Officer of the case has submitted charge sheet under section 173 (2) of the Criminal Procedure Code under section 135 (1) of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the accused in this case.

Perused the case diary, charge sheet submitted by the police after the investigation and case record.

On perusal of the documents as indicated above, it appears that prima facie there are sufficient materials disclosing commission of offence punishable under section 135 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 2003. Accordingly, cognizance is taken on the aforesaid penal provision against the accused.

The documents in terms of section 207 of Criminal Procedure Code are lying in the case record. The accused is directed to receive the same in the meantime from the record upon usual acknowledgement.

To date for consideration of charge.

**Additional Sessions Judge
Special Court
Paschim Medinipur**