

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE
SPECIAL COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.**

Present: Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Session Judge in-charge.

**Electricity Case No. 695 of 2017
CIS.- 1728 of 2017
CNR NO. WBWM01-008887-2017**

**Order No. 14,
Dated. 03.05.2023.**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

The President, Bar Association, Midnapore sent a copy of their resolution dt. 03.05.2023 informing that, the learned members of the bar will not take part today from participating of Judicial Works as a mark of respect on the death of Law Clerk Dipak Prasad Dutta, who died on 03.05.2023.

In the circumstances, if any adverse order is passed, the parties would be prejudiced without having any fault on their part.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 20.03.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act),
Paschim Medinipur in-charge.
J. Code- WB00825.**